same is available on the website of the Company at www.www.amicforgings.com.

http://www.amicforgings.com/

19. Pursuant to the Proposed Investment and in accordance with Rule 14(1) of the PAS Rules, no

offer or invitation of any securities is being made to a body corporate incorporated in, or a

national of, a country which shares a land border with India.

The Board hereby recommends the resolution, as set forth in Item No. 2 of this Notice, for

approval by the members of the Company by way of a “Special Resolution”.

None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company or their relatives except Mr.

Girdhari Lal Chamaria, Mr. Anshul Chamaria, and Mrs. Manju Chamaria are concerned or

interested in this resolution.

By order of the Board of Directors

For AMIC Forging Limited

Sd/-

Neha Fatehpuria

(Company Secretary)

A46217

Date: 31/07/2024

Place: Kolkata

ANNEXURE-A

PRE & POST SHAREHOLDING

Sr

No

Category

Pre-issue

Post-issue

No of shares held
% of

shareholding

No of shares

held

% of

shareholding

A

Promoters'

holding

1 Indian

 Individual  6057010 57.7496 6357010 56.3145

 Bodies corporate  - - - -

2
Foreign

promoters
- - - -

 Sub-total (A)  6057010 57.7496 6357010 56.3145

B

Public/Non-

promoters'

holding

1
Institutional

investors

 Domestic 121000 1.1537 231000 2.0463

 Foreign 86200 0.8219 86200 0.7636

2 Non-institutions

Resident

Individuals
2651600 25.2812 2876600 25.4828

Non Resident

Indians
40800 0.3890 40800 0.3614

 Bodies Corporate  1375800 13.1173 1430800 12.6749

Trust (Non

Promoter)
0 0 3000 0.02658

 HUF  129200 1.2318 236200 2.0924

 Others  26800 0.2555 26800 0.2374

 Sub-total (B)  4431400 42.2504 4931400 43.6855

GRAND

TOTAL
10488410 100.00 11288410 100.00

		2024-08-01T19:07:08+0530
	NEHA FATEHPURIA